DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Monday, October 24, 2022

10:00 AM

Special Called Meeting

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2022-2350 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the October 11, 2022 Planning, Economic Development, and

Community Services Committee Meeting

II. APPOINTMENT INTERVIEWS

Ross

2022-2368	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Reappointment to the Housing Authority of DeKalb County - Ms. Carleen Cumberbatch
2022-2369	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Reappointment to the Housing Authority of DeKalb County - Dr. Thomas Coleman
2022-2370	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Reappointment to the Housing Authority of DeKalb County - Mr. Charles Yi
2022-2371	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Reappointment to the Housing Authority of DeKalb County - Ms. Eloise Hudson
<u>2022-2372</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Reappointment to the Housing Authority of DeKalb County - Dr. Glenwood

III. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items:

Human Services

<u>2022-2207</u>	Commission District(s): All
	Awarding of the 2022 Human Services Grants to Local Non-Profits- At a
	Cost of \$617,808 to the County

2022-2212 Commission District(s): All

Awarding of the Victim Assistance Grants for 2022 to State Certified Victim Assistance Non-Profit Agencies- Transfer Funds from the Victim Assistance Fund 206 to the Human Services Grant Fund-Cost Center 67510- At a Cost of \$139,644 to the County

Recreation, Parks & Cultural Affairs (RPCA)

2022-2242 Commission District(s): 3 & 6

CO - Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 1233520 for Glen Emerald Lake Dam Repair (365 days): for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). Consists of the rehabilitation of the dam located at Glen Emerald Lake Park. Awarded to: Reeves Young, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$525,000.00.

Board of Commissioners - District 2

2022-2387 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

To Set a Public Hearing for November 8, 2022 for Consideration of
Approval a Resolution Authorizing the Creation of DeKalb County Tax
Allocation District Number Four-Market Square TAD

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

Chief Executive Office

2022-2321 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
To enter into a Second Amended and Restated Intergovernmental
Agreement between DeKalb County and the City of Doraville for
Economic Development Purposes.

Board of Commissioners - District 1

2021-2851 Commission District(s): All

A Request to Consider Establishing an Annual Traffic Count Program

Board of Commissioners - District 6

2022-2060 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

A Resolution Supporting the Creation of a Task Force to Honor the Life of Reverend Dr. Hosea Lorenzo Williams, Sr., and Recognizing His

Accomplishments as Worth of an Enduring Memorial

IV. DISCUSSION

Mental	Health	Briefing -	DeKalb	CSB

Leaf Blower Ordinance

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC